

YAHARA RIVER SHORELINE REPAIR AND OLBRICH CANOE LAUNCH

CONTRACT NO. 6831

Date: MAY 9, 2014

Item	Quantity	Badgerland Excavating Corporation		S & L	Speedway	R.G. Huston
		Price	Extension	Underground & Trucking Inc. Price	Sand & Gravel Inc. Price	Company, Inc. Price
Section B: Proposal Page, Yahara River Shoreline						
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,082.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,200.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.00	\$40.00	\$58.00
20201.0 - FILL BORROW (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	15.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	58.00	\$15.00	\$870.00	\$18.00	\$40.00	\$33.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	475.00	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
20233.0 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	300.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$3.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$27.00	\$25.00	\$48.00
20322.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$6.00	\$10.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - I.D.	29.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
20403.0 - GRUBBING - I.D.	29.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	475.00	\$1.50	\$712.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$750.00	\$650.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$230.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21012.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$520.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21052.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION - S.Y.	475.00	\$0.01	\$4.75	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
21055.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE - EACH	6.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	475.00	\$1.75	\$831.25	\$2.40	\$2.40	\$2.40
30201.0 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$35.00
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1.00
50411.0 - 12 INCH RCP STORM PIPE - L.F.	10.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$79.00	\$100.00	\$160.00
50461.0 - 12 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$520.00	\$500.00	\$520.00
50601.0 - 12 INCH RCP AE GATE - EACH	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$570.00	\$500.00	\$650.00
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$660.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
90030.0 - TURBIDITY BARRIER - L.F.	400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$26.00	\$26.00
90031.0 - TEMPORARY FENCING - L.F.	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85

YAHARA RIVER SHORELINE REPAIR AND OLBRICH CANOE LAUNCH

CONTRACT NO. 6831

Date: MAY 9, 2014

Item	Quantity	Badgerland Excavating Corporation		S & L	Speedway	R.G. Huston
		Price	Extension	Underground & Trucking Inc. Price	Sand & Gravel Inc. Price	Company, Inc. Price
90032.0 - REMOVE WOOD RETAINING WALL - L.F.	171.00	\$10.00	\$1,710.00	\$12.00	\$5.00	\$18.00
90033.0 - HEAVY RIPRAP (GLACIAL STONE) IMPORT - TON	300.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$38.00	\$29.00	\$58.50
90034.0 - HEAVY RIPRAP (GLACIAL STONE) PLACEMENT - TON	320.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$12.00	\$26.00	\$18.50
90035.0 - STEPPED STONE REVETMENT - YAHARA RIVER SHORELINE - L.F.	50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,230.00
Section B: Proposal Page, Olbrich Canoe Launch						
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$410.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,321.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	65.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$17.00	\$40.00	\$58.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	48.00	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$18.00	\$40.00	\$34.50
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	425.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00
20233.0 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	90.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$4.00
20303.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	25.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$3.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	425.00	\$1.50	\$637.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$650.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$230.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
21012.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21052.0 - POLYMER STABILIZATION - S.Y.	425.00	\$0.01	\$4.25	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - S.Y.	425.00	\$1.75	\$743.75	\$2.40	\$2.40	\$2.40
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$700.00
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - S.Y.	33.00	\$0.01	\$0.33	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$68.50
90030.0 - TURBIDITY BARRIER - L.F.	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00
90031.0 - TEMPORARY FENCING - L.F.	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.85	\$3.25	\$3.85
90034.0 - HEAVY RIPRAP (GLACIAL STONE) PLACEMENT - TON	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$50.00	\$41.00
90036.0 - STEPPED STONE REVETMENT - OLBRICH PARK - L.F.	30.00	\$1,350.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,610.00
90037.0 - RELOCATE CANOE RACKS - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
TOTALS			\$158,664.33	\$182,224.00	\$190,255.00	\$202,983.50